AFET committee - Members per country
Information about political groups in the European Parliament:

· EPP: Group of the European People's Party (Christian Democrats)
· S&D: Group of the Progressive Alliance of Socialists and Democrats
· ALDE: Group of the Alliance of Liberals and Democrats for Europe
· Conservatives: European Conservatives and Reformists Group
· Greens: Group of the Greens/European Free Alliance
· Confederal Group of the European United Left - Nordic Green Left
· EFD: Europe of Freedom and Democracy Group (Eurosceptics)
· Members of the European Parliament can also be non-attached

Austria
Ulrike LUNACEK

Greens

ulrike.lunacek@europarl.europa.eu
Andreas MÖLZER

Non-attached

andreas.molzer@europarl.europa.eu
Belgium 
Frieda Brepoels

Greens 

frieda.brepoels@europarl.europa.eu
Annemie NEYTS-UYTTEBROECK

ALDE 

annemie.neyts-uyttebroeck@europarl.europa.eu 

Bulgaria

Andrey Kovatchev

EPP 
andrey.kovatchev@europarl.europa.eu
Evgeni Kirilov

S&D

evgeni.kirilov@europarl.europa.eu 

Kristian VIGENIN

S&D

kristian.vigenin@europarl.europa.eu
Cyprus

Takis Hadjigeorgiou

Confederal Group of the European United Left - Nordic Green Left
takis.hadjigeorgiou@europarl.europa.eu
Ioannis Kasoulides 

EPP 
ioannis.kasoulides@europarl.europa.eu
Kyriakos MAVRONIKOLAS

S&D

kyriakos.mavronikolas@europarl.europa.eu
Czech Republic

Libor ROUČEK

S&D

libor.roucek@europarl.europa.eu
Estonia

Tunne Kelman 

EPP 
tunne.kelam@europarl.europa.eu
Kristiina OJULAND

ALDE

kristiina.ojuland@europarl.europa.eu

Finland

Tarja Cronberg

Green

tarja.cronberg@europarl.europa.eu
Liisa Jaakonsaari

S&D

liisa.jaakonsaari@europarl.europa.eu 

Anneli Jaatteenmaki 

ALDE

anneli.jaatteenmaki@europarl.europa.eu 

France 

Alain Danjean 

EPP 
alain.danjean@europarl.europa.eu
Nicole.Kiil-Nielsen 

Greens

nicole.kiil-nielsen@europarl.europa.eu 

Jean-Luc MÉLENCHON

Confederal Group of the European United Left - Nordic Green Left
jean-luc.melenchon@europarl.europa.eu

Vincent PEILLON

S&D

vincent.peillon@europarl.europa.eu
Tokia SAÏFI

EPP 
tokia.saifi@europarl.europa.eu
Germany

Franciska Brantner

Greens

franziska.brantner@europarl.europa.eu

Elmar Brok

EPP- ED 

elmar.brok@europarl.europa.eu 

Michael Gahler

EPP- ED

michael.gahler@europarl.europa.eu 

Wolfgang Kreissl-Doerfler 

S&D

wolfgang.kreissl-doerfler@europarl.europa.eu 

Sabine LÖSING

Confederal Group of the European United Left - Nordic Green Left
sabine.loesing@europarl.europa.eu
Bernd POSSELT

EPP 
mail@bernd-posselt.de
Hans-Gert PÖTTERING

EPP 
hans-gert.poettering@europarl.europa.eu
J. Saryusz-Wolski

EPP 

jacek.saryusz-wolski@europarl.europa.eu
Werner SCHULZ

Greens

werner.schulz@europarl.europa.eu
Greece
Marietta Giannakou 

EPP 
marietta.giannakou@europarl.europa.eu 

M-E Koppa 

S&D

mariaeleni.koppa@europarl.europa.eu 

Nikolaos SALAVRAKOS

EFD
nikolaos.salavrakos@europarl.europa.eu
Hungary

György SCHÖPFLIN

EPP 
gyorgy.schopflin@europarl.europa.eu
Italy

Pino Arlacchi

S&D

pino.arlacchi@europarl.europa.eu
Luigi Ciriaco De Mita

EPP 
luigiciriaco.demita@europarl.europa.eu 

Fiorallo Provera

EFD
fiorello.provera@europarl.europa.eu 
Mario MAURO

EPP 
mario.mauro@europarl.europa.eu
Pier Antonio PANZERI

S&D

pierantonio.panzeri@europarl.europa.eu
Latvia

Alexander MIRSKY

S&D

alexander.mirsky@europarl.europa.eu
Inese VAIDERE

EPP 
inese.vaidere@europarl.europa.eu
Lithuania

Vytautas LANDSBERGIS

EPP 
vytautas.landsbergis@europarl.europa.eu
Justas Vincas PALECKIS

S&D

justas.paleckis@europarl.europa.eu
The Netherlands

Johannes Cornelis Van Baalen

ALDE

hans.vanbaalen@europarl.europa.eu 

Bastian Belder

EFD
bastiaan.belder@europarl.europa.eu 

Barry MADLENER

Non-attached

barry.madlener@europarl.europa.eu
Ria OOMEN-RUIJTEN

EPP 
ria.oomen-ruijten@europarl.europa.eu
Poland

Jerzy Buzek 

EPP 
jerzy.buzek@europarl.europa.eu
Andrzeg Grzyb

EPP 
andrzej.grzyb@europarl.europa.eu 

Pawel Koval

Conservatives

pawelrobert.kowal@europarl.europa.eu 

Ryszard Antoni LEGUTKO
Conservatives

ryszardantoni.legutko@europarl.europa.eu
Krzysztof LISEK

EPP 
krzysztof.lisek@europarl.europa.eu
Mirosław PIOTROWSKI

Conservatives

miroslaw.piotrowski@europarl.europa.eu
Jacek SARYUSZ-WOLSKI
EPP 
jacek.saryusz-wolski@europarl.europa.eu
Marek SIWIEC

S&D

marek.siwiec@europarl.europa.eu
Portugal

Mario David

EPP 
mario.david@europarl.europa.eu 

Ana Gomes

S&D

anamaria.gomes@europarl.europa.eu 

Romania

Cristian Dan PREDA

EPP 
cristiandan.preda@europarl.europa.eu 

Ioan Mircea Pascu

S&D

ioanmircea.pascu@europarl.europa.eu 

Adrian Severin

S&D

adrian.severin@europarl.europa.eu 

Norica NICOLAI

ALDE

norica.nicolai@europarl.europa.eu

Slovakia

Boris ZALA

S&D

boris.zala@europarl.europa.eu
Slovenia
Jelko Kacin 

ALDE

jelko.kacin@europarl.europa.eu 
Alojz PETERLE

EPP 
alojz.peterle@europarl.europa.eu
Spain

Willy Meyer

Confederal Group of the European United Left - Nordic Green Left

willy.meyer@europarl.europa.eu 
Francisco José MILLÁN MON

EPP 
francisco.millanmon@europarl.europa.eu
María MUÑIZ DE URQUIZA

S&D

maria.munizdeurquiza@europarl.europa.eu
Raimon OBIOLS

S&D

raimon.obiolsigerma@europarl.europa.eu
José Ignacio SALAFRANCA SÁNCHEZ-NEYRA

EPP 
joseignacio.salafranca@europarl.europa.eu

Sweden

Anna Ibrisagic

EPP 
anna.ibrisagic@europarl.europa.eu 

United Kingdom 

Sir Robert Atkins
Conservatives
robert.atkins@europarl.europa.eu 

Richard Howitt

PSE

richard.howitt@europarl.europa.eu
Charles TANNOCK
Conservatives
charles.tannock@europarl.europa.eu
Geoffrey VAN ORDEN

Conservatives
geoffrey.vanorden@europarl.europa.eu
Sir Graham WATSON
ALDE

graham.watson@europarl.europa.eu
